Edgar Filing: RED HAT INC - Form SC 13G/A

RED HAT INC Form SC 13G/A February 11, 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Schedule 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No.: 9)*

Name of issuer: Red Hat Inc

Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock

CUSIP Number: 756577102

Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement: December 31, 2018

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

(X) Rule 13d-1(b)

() Rule 13d-1(c)

() Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

(Continued on the following page(s))

13G

CUSIP No.: 756577102

1. NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON

The Vanguard Group - 23-1945930

2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE [LINE] IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

Α.

В. <u>Х</u>

3. SEC USE ONLY

4. CITIZENSHIP OF PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Pennsylvania

(For questions 5-8, report the number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:)

5. SOLE VOTING POWER

217,012

6. SHARED VOTING POWER

43,666

7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

18,424,351

8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

258,170

9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

18,682,521

10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

N/A

11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

10.56%

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

Edgar Filing: RED HAT INC - Form SC 13G/A

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Act of 1934

Check the following [line] if a fee is being paid with this statement N/A

Item 1(a) - Name of Issuer:

Red Hat Inc

Item 1(b) - Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

100 East Davie Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

Item 2(a) - Name of Person Filing:

The Vanguard Group - 23-1945930

Item 2(b) - Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, residence:

100 Vanguard Blvd.

Malvern, PA 19355

<u>Item 2(c) – Citizenship:</u>

Pennsylvania

Item 2(d) - Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock

Item 2(e) - CUSIP Number

756577102

Item 3 - Type of Filing:

This statement is being filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1. An investment adviser in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).

Item 4 - Ownership:

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

18,682,521

(b) Percent of Class:

10.56%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or direct to vote: 217,012

(ii) shared power to vote or direct to vote: 43,666

05/03/2021 Amkor Technology, Inc., Common Stock 10,000 \$ 0 0 D Director Stock Option (Right-to-Buy) \$ 9.1711/21/2016 A 20,000 05/13/2015⁽⁷⁾05/13/2024 Amkor Technology Inc., Common Stock 20,000 \$ 0 0 D

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
OSBORNE JOHN				
5729 FONTANOSO WAY	Х			
SAN JOSE, CA 95138				
Signatures				

Jerry C. Allison, Attorney-in-Fact for John Osborne

Date

11/22/2016

Explanation of Responses:

**Signature of Reporting Person

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transaction at prices ranging from 12.25 to 12.30.
- (2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transaction at prices ranging from 12.25 to 12.27.
- (3) The option was fully vested on 8/6/2010.
- (4) The option was fully vested on 5/5/2011.
- (5) The option was fully vested on 5/3/2013.
- (6) The option was fully vested on 5/3/14.
- (7) The option fully vested on 5/13/2015.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: 02/11/2019

By /s/ Christine M. Buchanan

Name: Christine M. Buchanan

Title: Principal

Appendix A

Vanguard Fiduciary Trust Company ("VFTC"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Vanguard Group, Inc., is the beneficial owner of 162,430 shares or .09% of the Common Stock outstanding of the Company as a result of its serving as investment manager of collective trust accounts.

Vanguard Investments Australia, Ltd. ("VIA"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Vanguard Group, Inc., is the beneficial owner of 148,252 shares or .08% of the Common Stock outstanding of the Company as a result of its serving as investment manager of Australian investment offerings.